TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-12
January 17, 2012 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

EFFECTIVE DATE

BOONE, Jason D. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 1/18/12
District-Wide

CLARK, Chatele J. Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 1/18/12
Whittier Elementary School

DAVIS, Trisha M. Supervision Aide 1/18/12
Bautista Creek Elementary School

DEAN, Linda L. Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours) 12/7/11
Cawston Elementary School

GILLILAND, Diana D. Clerk 111 1/18/12
Dartmouth Middle School

HADDOX, Demeral R. Substitute Maintenance Worker 12/21/11
District-Wide

HECKTHORN, Lisa S. Substitute Library Assistant 1/4/12
District-Wide

KANOUSE, Amber J. Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) 1/18/12
Hamilton Elementary School

KANOUSE, Amber J. Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide 1/10/12
District-Wide

LABS, Maryann Classroom Activity Specialist 1/18/12

Hamilton Elementary School

LORENC, Suzette H. Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 1/18/12
Little Lake Elementary School

MARCELINO, Alison Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 1/23/12
Cawston Elementary School

MORI, Kirsten Instructional Aide (Classroom) (Temporary Contract) 1/9/12
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)
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NAUS, Amanda M.

NIETHAMER, Jill E.

PLANO, Melissa F.

REYNOSO, Rose E.

ROBLES, Pamela

SALDIVAR, Sandra

SANDOVAL AGUILERA,

Nancy B.

SISNEROS, Lori L.

STORM, Adelicia D.

SZMURLO, Denise J.

SZMURLO, Denise J.

WARD, Jamie D.

WILLIAMS, Renee D.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary

Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours)
Fruitvale Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Substitute Office Manager
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervisor Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School
(Increase in Hours)

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Winchester Elementary School

CARRERA, Raymond

From: Custodian Il
To: Facilities/Maintenance Custodian
Cottonwood School

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/18/12

1/4/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/21/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/17/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/18/12
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CORNEJO, Cynthia A.

DURAN, Esther A.

HARDY, Debbie L.

MONDT, Gayle

NAGLE, Christina J.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Bautista Creek Elementary School

From: Secretary Il
To: Administrative Secretary lll
Educational Services Department

School Office Manager
From: Ramona Elementary School
To: Winchester Elementary School

From: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Campus Supervisor
Supervision Aide
Nutrition Services

To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Acacia Middle School

ROBLES, Pamela

Classroom Activity Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School

BLAAUW, Charel

BRINKMANN, Eric X.

BRINKMANN, Eric X.

GUDMUNDSON, Cody S.

Walk-On Coach
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

1/18/12

2/1/12

1/18/12

1/23/12

1/18/12

1/20/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

Walk-On Coach 2011-2012 School Year

West Valley High School
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RANDALL, Jataya T. Classroom Activity Specialist 1/18/12
Dartmouth Middle School

ROJAS, Yesenia Avid Tutor 1/18/12
District-Wide

VALENTINE, Christopher E. Walk-On Coach 1/18/12

Tahquitz High School

RUSSELL, Terri Transportation Technician 12/9/11
Transportation Department

OWENS, Janet L. Substitute Campus Supervisor 1/3/12
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

SCOTT SR., Herbert L. Substitute Bus Driver 1/18/12

Transportation Department

JENKINS, Jennifer D. Nutrition Services Assistant Il 1/6/12
Whittier Elementary

KLOS, Diana R. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide 1/6/12
Tahquitz High School

KLOS, Diana R. Campus Supervisor Il 1/6/12
Tahquitz High School

OWENS, Janet L. Campus Supervisor Il 12/30/11
Rancho Viejo Middle School (correction to date)

SCOTT SR., Herbert L. Bus Driver 1/3/12

Transportation Department

SNYDER, Cindy Lee Campus Supervisor Il 12/16/11
Tahquitz High School
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OWENS, Janet L. Campus Supervisor Il 12/31/11
Rancho Viejo Middle School

TERMINATION
EMPLOYEE #217239 12/16/10

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-12.

LP:erl
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