TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-12 January 17, 2012

January 17, 2012 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT	-s	EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
BOONE, Jason D.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	1/18/12
CLARK, Chatele J.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School	1/18/12
DAVIS, Trisha M.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School	1/18/12
DEAN, Linda L.	Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours) Cawston Elementary School	12/7/11
GILLILAND, Diana D.	Clerk III Dartmouth Middle School	1/18/12
HADDOX, Demeral R.	Substitute Maintenance Worker District-Wide	12/21/11
HECKTHORN, Lisa S.	Substitute Library Assistant District-Wide	1/4/12
KANOUSE, Amber J.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton Elementary School	1/18/12
KANOUSE, Amber J.	Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/10/12
LABS, Maryann	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary School	1/18/12
LORENC, Suzette H.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	1/18/12
MARCELINO, Alison	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Cawston Elementary School	1/23/12
MORI, Kirsten	Instructional Aide (Classroom) (Temporary Cont Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	ract) 1/9/12

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT	S cont.	EFFECTIVE DATE
NAUS, Amanda M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary	1/18/12
NIETHAMER, JIII E.	Supervision Aide (Increase in Hours) Fruitvale Elementary School	1/4/12
PLANO, Melissa F.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Bautista Creek Elementary School	1/18/12
REYNOSO, Rose E.	Substitute Office Manager District-Wide	1/18/12
ROBLES, Pamela	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	1/21/12
SALDIVAR, Sandra	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	1/18/12
SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy B.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	1/18/12
SISNEROS, Lori L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/18/12
STORM, Adelicia D.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervisor Aide District-Wide	1/18/12
SZMURLO, Denise J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School	1/17/12
SZMURLO, Denise J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School (Increase in Hours)	1/18/12
WARD, Jamie D.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	1/18/12
WILLIAMS, Renee D.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Winchester Elementary School	1/18/12
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
CARRERA, Raymond	From: Custodian II To: Facilities/Maintenance Custodian Cottonwood School	1/18/12

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE co	nt.		EFFECTIVE DATE
CORNEJO, Cynthia A.	Instruc Valle V (Increa	1/18/12	
DURAN, Esther A.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide Substitute Classroom Activity Spec District-Wide Intensive Behavior Intervention Ass Bautista Creek Elementary School	
HARDY, Debbie L.	From: To: Educat	Secretary III Administrative Secretary III tional Services Department	1/18/12
MONDT, Gayle	School From: To:	Office Manager Ramona Elementary School Winchester Elementary School	1/23/12
NAGLE, Christina J.	From: To: Acacia	Substitute Classroom Activity Specification of the Instructional Aide (Severely Handic Campus Supervisor Supervision Aide Nutrition Services Instructional Aide (Severely Handic Middle School	capped)
DELETION OF ASSIGNMEN	NT		
ROBLES, Pamela		oom Activity Specialist nd Valley Middle School	1/20/12
NEW HIRE			
BLAAUW, Charel		On Coach /alley High School	1/18/12
BRINKMANN, Eric X.		tional Aide (Severely Handicapped) High School	1/18/12
BRINKMANN, Eric X.	Substit District	tute Classroom Activity Specialist -Wide	1/18/12
GUDMUNDSON, Cody S.		On Coach /alley High School	2011-2012 School Year

NEW LUDE cont		EFFECTIVE DATE					
NEW HIRE cont.							
RANDALL, Jataya T.	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	1/18/12					
ROJAS, Yesenia	Avid Tutor District-Wide	1/18/12					
VALENTINE, Christopher E.	Walk-On Coach Tahquitz High School	1/18/12					
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST							
RUSSELL, Terri	Transportation Technician Transportation Department	12/9/11					
REHIRE		I					
OWENS, Janet L.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/3/12					
SCOTT SR., Herbert L.	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/18/12					
RESIGNATION		1					
JENKINS, Jennifer D.	Nutrition Services Assistant II Whittier Elementary	1/6/12					
KLOS, Diana R.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Tahquitz High School	1/6/12					
KLOS, Diana R.	Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	1/6/12					
OWENS, Janet L.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/30/11 (correction to date)					
SCOTT SR., Herbert L.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	1/3/12					
SNYDER, Cindy Lee	Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	12/16/11					

EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT

OWENS, Janet L. Campus Supervisor II

Rancho Viejo Middle School

12/31/11

TERMINATION

EMPLOYEE #217239 12/16/10

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-12.

LP:erl